At the sub-national level, the Field Offices consist of the following: 

● Seventeen (17) Regional Offices including the Bangsamoro Autonomous 
Region in Muslim Mindanao (BARMM*), each headed by a Regional Director (a 
Regional Secretary in the case of BARMM). 

● Two hundred twenty-six (226) Schools Divisions Offices headed by a Schools 
Division Superintendent, and two thousand six hundred forty- five (2,645) schools 
districts. 

Figure 3. DepEd Organizational Structure per DO. 52 s, 2015 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE 

Under the supervision of the Schools Division Offices are 47,533 public 
schools, Note that data provided is as of July 12, 2022.